

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 1 of 2024

National Investigation Agency.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Bank of Baroda & Anr.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

24-01-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned Senior Advocate, appearing on behalf of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur through Video Conferencing states that on the ground of the prevalent law and order situation obtaining in the State of Manipur, the members of the Bar are unable to appear before the Court today and argue their cases.

It is therefore, prayed on behalf of the Bar that the Court may adjourn today's matters to another day without passing any adverse orders.

List on 27-02-2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE