

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CrI.A. No. 1 of 2024

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Bank of Baroda & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

24.07.2024

(A. Bimol Singh, J)

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the appellant, seeks 2(two) weeks' time for advancing arguments.

Ms. I. Lenibala, learned counsel and Mr. Jeson, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, have no objections.

As prayed for, list this case again on 21.08.2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Indrajeet