

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cril.A. No.1 of 2024**

National Investigation Agency

***Appellant***

**Vs.**

Bank of Baroda & Anr.

***Respondents***

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

**06.12.2024**

***D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :***

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 05.02.2025.

*John Kom*

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**