

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 1 of 2024

National Investigation Agency

... Appellant

- Versus -

Bank of Baroda & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

O R D E R

10.03.2025

[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]

Adjournment slip has been submitted.

List the matter on 16.04.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin