

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL.A. No. 8 of 2024

National Investigation Agency

... Appellant

- Versus -

Narengbam Samarjit

... Respondent

With CRIL. A. No. 1 of 2024

With CRIL. No. 31 of 2023

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[M. Sundar, CJ]

08.10.2025

Owing to paucity of time, captioned matter is re-notified.

List on 07.11.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin