

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. A. No. 8 of 2024**

National Investigation Agency

***Appellant***

**Vs.**

Narengbam Samarjit

***Respondent***

***Clubbed with  
Crl. A. No. 1 of 2024 with  
Crl. A. No. 31 of 2023***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA  
(ORDER)**

***(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)***

**07.11.2025**

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. Panel Counsel for Central Government (Sr. PCCG) for appellant; Ms. L. Ashapriya, learned counsel for respondent No. 1; and Mr. Ph. Satyajit, learned counsel for respondent (Bank of Baroda); are before this Court.

Both sides request for rescheduling the captioned matters citing difficulties at their respective ends.

Common/joint request acceded to.

List on 22.01.2026.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*